

Heber Public Utility District

1078 Dogwood Rd., Suite 103 • P.O. Box H Heber, CA 92249 TEL. (760) 482-2440 • FAX (760) 353-9951 www.heber.ca.gov

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Heber Public Utility District Board will hold a Public Hearing at a regularly scheduled meeting on **Thursday**, **November 17**, **2022 at 6:00 p.m.**, at the Board Chambers located at 1078 Dogwood Rd., Suite 104 Heber, CA 92249.

Subject: Water Shortage Contingency Plan

In order to conserve the available water supply and protect the integrity of public water system (PWS) supply facilities, with particular regard for domestic water use, sanitation, and fire protection, and to protect and preserve public health, welfare, and safety and minimize the adverse impacts of water supply shortage or other water supply emergency conditions, the Heber Public Utility District will consider adoption via Resolution a Water Shortage Contingency Plan regulating or prohibiting water use that is considered to be non-essential during a period of determined drought conditions.

Your participation is encouraged at the above noted time and place, testimony from interested persons will be heard by the Board and duly considered prior to making a decision on the Water Shortage Contingency Plan. Any material submitted to the Board for consideration (photographs, petitions, letters, etc.) will be retained by the District and cannot be returned.

If you are unable to attend the public hearing, you may direct written comments to the Heber Public Utility District, to the attention of Moises Cardenas, Clerk of Board, 1078 Dogwood Rd., Suite 103 Heber, CA 92249 or you may call (760) 482-2440. In addition, information may be obtained at the above address between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. on weekdays, except on holidays.

If you plan on attending the public hearing and need a special accommodation because of a sensory or mobility impairment/disability, or have a need for an interpreter, please contact Moises Cardenas at the number referenced above to arrange for those accommodations to be made.

Postea:_			
Moises	Cardenas,	Clerk of	—— Board